
Claim Deadline
(For Requested Pay Date)

Claim Process Date Requested Pay Date/ Check 
Date

Direct Deposit Payment

July 8, 2025 Wednesday, July 9, 2025 July 23, 2025 July 25, 2025
July 22, 2025 Wednesday, July 23, 2025 August 6, 2025 August 8, 2025

August 12, 2025 Wednesday, August 13, 2025 August 27, 2025 August 29, 2025
August 26, 2025 Wednesday, August 27, 2025 September 11, 2025 September 15, 2025

September 9, 2025 Wednesday, September 10, 2025 September 24, 2025 September 26, 2025
September 23, 2025 Wednesday, September 24, 2025 October 8, 2025 October 10, 2025

October 7, 2025 Wednesday, October 8, 2025 October 23, 2025 October 27, 2025
October 21, 2025 Wednesday, October 22, 2025 November 5, 2025 November 7, 2025

November 12, 2025 Thursday, November 13, 2025 December 1, 2025 December 3, 2025
November 24, 2025 Tuesday, November 25, 2025 December 11, 2025 December 15, 2025
December 9, 2025 Wednesday, December 10, 2025 December 24, 2025 December 26, 2025
December 22, 2025 Tuesday, December 23, 2025 January 8, 2026 January 12, 2026
January 13, 2026 Wednesday, January 14, 2026 January 29, 2026 February 2, 2026
January 27, 2026 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 February 11, 2026 February 13, 2026

February 10, 2026 Wednesday, February 11, 2026 February 26, 2026 March 2, 2026
February 24, 2026 Wednesday, February 25, 2026 March 11, 2026 March 13, 2026
March 10, 2026 Wednesday, March 11, 2026 March 25, 2026 March 27, 2026
March 24, 2026 Wednesday, March 25, 2026 April 8, 2026 April 10, 2026
April 7, 2026 Wednesday, April 8, 2026 April 22, 2026 April 24, 2026

April 21, 2026 Wednesday, April 22, 2026 May 6, 2026 May 8, 2026
May 12, 2026 Wednesday, May 13, 2026 May 28, 2026 June 1, 2026
May 26, 2026 Wednesday, May 27, 2026 June 10, 2026 June 12, 2026
June 9, 2026 Wednesday, June 10, 2026 June 25, 2026 June 29, 2026

June 23, 2026 Wednesday, June 24, 2026 July 9, 2026 July 13, 2026
July 7, 2026 Wednesday, July 8, 2026 July 22, 2026 July 24, 2026

July 21, 2026 Wednesday, July 22, 2026 August 5, 2026 August 7, 2026
August 11, 2026 Wednesday, August 12, 2026 August 26, 2026 August 28, 2026
August 26, 2026 Thursday, August 27, 2026 September 11, 2026 September 15,2026

September 9, 2026 Thursday, September 10, 2026 September 24, 2026 September 28, 2026
September 23, 2026 Thursday, September 24, 2026 October 8, 2026 October 12, 2026

All claims must be submitted within 60 days from the last day of the claim month (or the last day of operation for SFSP sponsors).

June 2025

CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS CLAIM DUE DATE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE
The Claim for Reimbursement Payment Schedule for the fiscal year 2025-2026 is as follows:

CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS PAYMENT SCHEDULE


